No. 34012/2306/2010/CCC/MF CGA (E)/149 to151 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPTT. OF EXPENDITURE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS LOK NAYAK BHAWAN KHAN MARKET. NEW DELHI.

Dated: 11 August 2010

To

The Principal Chief Controller/Controller of Accounts, Ministries of Finance, Mines, CBEC & CBDT, New Delhi.

Subject:- Centralised training in CCC.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to your letter No.PAS/4(1)/JAO(C) Exam/CCC/2010-11/1004 dated 28.7.2010 on the subject mentioned above. The centralised training will be held at DOEACC Society, Chandigarh Centre - Branch Office, New Delhi, Parsvnath Metro Mall, 2nd Floor, Near Inderlok Metro Station, Inderlok, New Delhi-35 in the first week of October 2010. A copy of DOEACC Society's letter No. BO/NDL/99-5/2010/10225 dated 9.8.2010 containing the terms and conditions of the training is enclosed.

The training fee of Rs.6500/- + taxes as applicable and the examination fee of Rs.360/- per candidate will be borne by your office. However it may be noted that the training fee in respect of a candidate will be paid by the Government only once and the examination fee two times. Subject to this, you are requested to take the following action immediately on receipt of this letter:-

- 1. Ask the 7 candidates of your office by **FAX/TELEPHONE**, to down load the application form for admission to the CCC Examination to be conducted in October 2010 from the website **www.doeacc.edu.in** and submit it, duly completed in all respects, along with a DD drawn in favour of the DOEACC Society Regional Centre where they would like to take the CCC Exam and payable at the location of the Regional Centre (list of Regional Centres enclosed) to your office by **SPEED POST** so as to reach your office by 17.8.2010.
- 2. On receipt of the filled in forms and the DD from the candidates you may forward the same to Shri Deepak Wasan, Branch Manager, DOEACC Society, Chandigargh Centre, Delhi Branch, Parsvnath Metro Mall, 2nd Floor, Near Inderlok Metro Station, Inderlok, New Delhi-35 by **SPEED POST/BY HAND** so as to **reach him not later than 20.8.2010.**
- 3. The mode and schedule of payment of the course fee of Rs.6500 + taxes per candidate as also the detailed schedule of the training may be ascertained from Shri Deepak Wasan. His contact number is 011-23644850 (office).
- 4. The candidates who attend the training for the **first time** may be paid TA/DA as per TA Rules keeping in view the facilities provided by the DOEACC Society like tea, working lunch etc.

Yours faithfully, S/d (R. R. Nair) Accounts Officer(Exam)

Encl: as above